Planning Review Meeting of
Council

WEDNESDAY 6 MAY 2009

A( ; E N DA QUEENSCLIFF TOWN HALL
50 Learmonth Street,

Queenscliff, 7.00pm

Information contained in this Agenda is for the
CONFIDENTIAL and PRIVILEDGED use of Councillors
until 10.00am on the Monday before the Meeting.
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1. OPENING OF MEETING

2. APOLOGIES

3. PECUNIARY INTEREST & CONFLICT OF INTEREST DISCLOSURES
6 May 2009
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4.1 22 ALEXANDER CRESCENT, POINT LONSDALE

Planning Permit Application: 2008/151

SUMMARY

Proposal The development of a dwelling (two storey up to 7.5
metres) and removal of vegetation
Refer Appendix 1

Zone/Overlays Residential 1 Zone
Design and Development Overlay Schedule 4
Vegetation Protection Overlay Schedule 1 - Remnant and
Vegetation Protection Area

Permit Triggers Clause 43.02-2 Construct a building

Clause 42.02-2 Remove vegetation

Public Notification | advertised by registered post to adjoining property
owners, a notice on site for 14 days, notice in municipal
offices and public notice in the Echo.

Submissions 1
Refer Appendix 2
Key Issues Overshadowing of private open space

Loss of vegetation
Status of easement
Setback

Site coverage

6 May 2009
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Appendix 1- Application documents

Oifice Use Only
Application Mo.: Date Lodged: & 1 i ¢ (OF

Application for ~ 127168k
Planning Permit £ 47—

Flarining Enguiries If you need help to complete Bis form, read How o Compale the Appication for Plaming Perril for
Phona: (03) 8268 1377 ’ ; .

i A0y meienial submilted with tis application, including plans and parsanal informatian, will be mace
Wieb: hitpharew quaenselifisvic. gov.au availabie for public viewing, including electronically, and coples may be mate for inleresied paries for

the purpose of enabling consideration and review as part of 2 planning process wnder the Pismwg
and Enviranmant Act 1987, If you have any concams, plaase contact Councils planning depariment

ak & ! lod with an asterisk |*) are Iatary and st wmihtnd. E )
Jdk ihe space previded an tha farm is insufficlent, attach 2 saparaie sheot,

| il |
The Land
@ Address of she lend. Completa the Streel Address and ane of the Formal Land Descriptions. =] H OF |
Street Address * : r———— —
" Unit No.: St.Mo: 22 5L Name: Alexander Créscent - L= |
|5umrh.1mm Point Lansdate _| | Postoade: 3225 |
Formal Land Description * - :
Complele either A or B A |LatNa.; ()lodged Plan  (C)Tite Pan  (C)Pien of Subdivision | No.: |
a This informalion Gan ba OR
{:‘i:'d an the ceriiicale of B |Cmm Allpitrment Mo.: ] |Enr.1u:|n Ma.: J
EPuHm'Tnmmp MName: |

The Proposal

a Yiou must give full detafls of your proposal and atlach the miormalion reguined 10 assess the applicaton. Insulficient or uncleas inforrmation wil
delay your applicaton.

For what use, development
of othar mattar do you o
require a permit?* New Cwelling and Demaftion of the Existing Dwelling

W you meed heldp &b
Jva proposal, rasd:

How do Cormpalele (e
Pyovicie additional infemalion on the propossl, incuding: plans and stavations; any Infcernation reguired
by the plenning schame:, requested by Coundl or oullined in 8 Cowncil planning permit chacklist and it
required, a description of the Bty effect of Ihe proposal.

Estimated cost of g

develapment lor which the ]Ctﬁﬂ 00,000 Ak You may be required 1o verily this estmate.

parmit s regquired * -
irsart ‘D" I no development Is proposed (eg change of usa, subdkiésion, removal of covenanl, liguor sents)

Applcation lor Planning Poreil 2007 VG, iy Paga 1
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Existing Conditions

Deseribe how the land is
used and developad now *

Existing Dwalling
ep. vacanL three dwellings,
medicel centra with fwo
praclilioners, licensed
restaurant with 80 ssats,
grazineg.

|. Prividlis & ian of the existing condilions. Phatos ape also haiful |I

Title Information
@ Encumbrances on tille *

Doas the proposal braach, bn any way, an encumbrance on Bile such 8s 8 restricirive covenant,

ot nsadt 1l Ao saction 173 agresmant or other obligation such as an essement or building anvelope?

the title, resd: C_‘_n Yas. [ "yes' contact Councl fer advice on how o precesd belore continuing with this application.
Ligw 1o Complete fhe

Appcation for Planning @ he

Earmit Form

() Mct applicable (no such encambrance applies).

- Provide a ull, cumrent copsy of the (ke fior esch indiedual pancel af land foming 1he subjec sile
{The tithe Includes: the cowering ‘register seandh stalemenl’, the itk diagrarm and 1he ssscoialad Lle
documents. known &6 nstuments’, ag. rasiictive covenanls.)

Applicant and Owner Details
Provida details of the applicant and the gamer of the land.

Applicant * Mama:
S s e |T|".Ia: | |Er:1 Mame: [ |5umama: i
SRR lﬂrmniaali:u (il applicable)  Wild Design Architactura 1
Poslal Addeasd. - I il ima PO B, arlar tha dalads her —
| Uit N : 1 |s-| Moo 13 ] [51. Mame: Star Street l
| BubrbiLocality: Gealang | |91=.|«: VIC | le:ude: 3220 |
mﬁ;maﬁ::g Contact person's | | Sasne s agpiicact (il 59, go 1o ‘contact informationt] [
oifferand from tw applicars, Harm: -
provide tha detade of that ITIHE'. l ﬁst Marme: Phiyl | lSurmme: Wild |
pErson, J
| Orgenisation (¥ applicabla):  Wild Design Archilecture l
Peslal Add ey B i o PO Box, smsr e dstails ha
| Uit Mo,z j iSl. ] j IEL Narme: |
]_smwnmuty: | [smte | | Postcode: |
Pansy prowiols o ket onis e l:_nn';lnﬂn!'umﬂm )
L [Busess Prone: o3 5221 7278 | |Ern.u'||: wildidesign@bigpond.cam |
|M|:|h1la Phane: | | Fax 0352219276 !
Applizalion for Plammng Permit 2007 WIG. Aas Page 2
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Owner ®
Mame Sama a= applicant D
The person or arganksation Tille: ' . | A
who owns the land || 1 |=F“'B Name: Tony | |3-JTI ame: Sawers |
s S |0rgarisa ion (If applicable): (G Wild Design |
fream fhe appiican, provide Postal Adurass: it is @ P.0. Bew, wnder e delafs hone
the datailz of thal parsan o T s
organisalion rUnlt N ] o ”5'13 | |SI NEF'E'_: w I
|5'-'m"ﬂ~'|-0v'3|"-‘s" f;EELﬂN (- | |Ehdu: Vie | Postende: .= 1&_43
Owmar's Sagnatune (Optional): lnah: 5?" :I-_];D‘-}" |
dayl { mordh | yane

Declaration
@ This form must ba signed by the apptlclnl :

Y ::T;T::;é;;ﬁ;:; o | dedare that | am th -ﬁppllmn! and that all the infarmatien in this application is inee and
misieading information, conrect; and thy mysalf] has been notiled of the permit application.

which coult resullin a Signalure:
heavy fine and cancelation % \ IDHIE ‘S’? kjﬂ E —l

al the parmit dald,-.mml'i | panr
‘\\“‘“"- _./

Appiicaton for Planning Permi 7007 WG, Al Page 3
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Attn: Fiona Hunter-Evans W ‘Id D . 5 MAR 758
Planning Department | N s
Queenscliff Borough Couneil - l cslll = Ir‘!l* g

PO Box 93 —_—
Queenscliff Vie 3225 12 + | Star Street, (Geelong. 3220.

ut
—
>
IF
B 63 TES 673 675 —5
i 13 8131 717 \ s
Drate: 28 February 2009 :" ey q:

FErmail Mmél-.esdgggg"biggnnd.m

Dear Fiona

Re:  Planning Permit App # 2008/151
22 Alexander Creseent Point Lonsdale — Tony Sawers

Please find herewith response to vour letter dated 15 December 2008
1. A streetscape elevation based on plan of survey ...

The streetscape drawing produced was taken from an on-site measurement & photos taken
from the area without stepping on 1o other peoples properties, the information is accurate for
the purposes of the streetscape elevation, which are for a single residence.

Y our request to engage a licensed surveyor to measure other properties is beyond reasonahle
expectation for a single residence, but having reviewed the streetscape elevation | see that
some more detail may be helpful and as such please find the attached larger scale drawing.

2. A written response stating how the development complies with the policy objectives of
the Queenscliffe Planning Scheme

a) Objectives
This development is replacing one building with another thus maintaining the building ratio
of the area. This is a dwelling that is moving from a holiday home to a permanent home but
is basically stable - permanent in-terms of resident population.
The population growth is basically neutral as we are replacing one dwelling with another.
The dwelling utilises the features of the site well, the primary orientation facing to the north,
This overall approach to orientation, sethacks, building scale, and landscaping will result in a
dwelling that adds and enhances to the character of the surrounding properties. The character
of the strectscape presents a mixture of open and fenced frontages, which maintains the
current spread of trees.
This is an appropriate development that creates spaces around and within the spread of the
building which will preserve the rural area of the Borough in maintzining its aesthetic and
environmental value.

b} Site Layout
The area is in a flat portion of Point Lonsdale with the single and two storey dwellings
nestled into the treed environs. Hence the area is low key in character. The proposed
dwelling is predominantly single storey with a small portion at a two storey level, well
setback from the street and side boundaries

6 May 2009
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The layout of the new building on the site has allowed for the retention of the majority of the
natives trees on the site, while achieving a good northerly aspect and maintenance of the
strectscape character. The layout produces large courtyard spaces that retain trees while
embracing the north orientation and character of Point Lonsdale's coastal lifestyle.

The broken-up layout allows for a multi directional outlook that embraces the whole site.
This encourages an all-round landscaping approach to the site, which gives an aesthetically
pleasing cutcome to all facades.

¢) Building Design
This area has a distinct eclectic look and feel. There is no real prevalent building style as this
arca has & mixture of Californian bungalows, Spanish mission style, 1950 bungalows, two
storey elevated coastal homes and late twentieth century single storey brick veneer buildings
with conerete tiled roofs. Building materials are also varied, there are concrete tile roofs,
corrugated metal roofs, there is weatherboard cladding, brick cladding, fibro cladding and
timber sheet or ply cladding, There are both aluminium and timber windows and the
proportions of these windows are also varied. As mentioned above the roof cladding varies
between tiles and metal, this variance is also reflected in the roof forms as they also vary
from pitched to flat and from hipped to gable and a combination of both.

The design submitted has used the elements that are found within the immediate vicinity, The
roof form uses a combination of three differing styles, pitched, gable and flat. The use of
these differing styles not only adds interest but also breaks up the roofline,

The building is an eclectic mix of materials with a base element of masonry walls thal are
broken up with colorbond corrugated iron, expressed joint panelling and Shadow cladding
plywood pancls, and stone feature elements, an abundance of glazing ete. Again these are all
malerials that can be found in the area,

The building has a two storey element as do many others in the area. 11 is a large house and
is located on a large block. The design has also responded to the site by proposing a building
that has pood setbacks and having just under 40% site coverage, has large areas available for
the establishment of substantial landscaping. The building has been orientated to the north
with the majority of the habitable rooms sharing this nodherly aspect.

d) Building Height and Setback
The front setback which ranges from 6.0 to Y.0m, while being less than the current building
of 12 metres is similar to the adjoining properties which have carports at 5.0 and 4.7 metre
setbacks. The proposed setback allows for the retention of the existing trees while creating a
generous courtyard space to the north of the dwelling.

Combined with varied setback to the adjoining boundaries of 1.0-3.0 metres and greater,
creates an articulated approach and visual impression when viewed from the adjoining
properties.

The overall height of the building barely reaches 7.5 metres above nature ground line, is

therefore relatively squat for a two storey building and for the area, sits neatly within the
existing tree canopy,

Wi Id Dcsign.

12+ | Sk $inoct. Gieelomg. 3221

Ar:hltacmre
H
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e) Fencing, Driveways and Landscaping
Fencing in the area has a variance in both style and height, there is no particular style being
more prevalent or more dominant than any other. These styles and types range from brush,
corral, timber paling and horizontal timber rails to some properties having no fences at all,
Fence heights vary considerably, ranging from 600mm to 1300mm.

The proposed presentation to the street will be one of open, textured indigenous planting and
existing trees.

5. Current copy of Title - attached
4, A plan which clearly indicates the total extent of native vegetation on the subject land
and the extent of the proposed clearing, relocation or lopping

Please find attached a drawing which clarifies the nature of the vepetation 1o be removed

We hope that this provides all the information necessary for this application to proceed to
advertising as soon as possible.

If you require any further information or clarification please contact me at your convenience

Yours faithfully

Wild eSign Arehitecture

Fﬂﬁ“ S Wild.

st Bol
Copy  Client'file
Ref 281028

Wild Dcsign.

I Sinr Siveel, Gecleng, 122

wildelesign ) hippemd. com

12 4 i

Architecture
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Appendix 2— Objections

RECEIVED x
NGFe20~Smom | 5p Bataaedls fxcd

C TEAPR A | Denrpehk bt 235y
s i i ol BORGHBRHE B s '_M_;?_.‘ﬁa_?_.___ -
QUEEMSGLIFFE| -

a-?‘r‘-'f& {’?E,J FRASY a’g&ﬁ"*{f”?; jﬂ{L ,‘?:yafw %Mﬂﬁﬂ.ﬂfﬂf&_.._._._..._;..._. e
Lovoceal -"F ﬂﬂm..%fb o s

L i

R
{_ e mc,{f-_-jr S S

___.__.._.____.._._.___..ﬁ 4@,@&&@7’&%1#? /?'m:ﬂ Ao p?wf/fﬂ e

éfJ-X: Gerilder, e;r*F s '}f.x'fé’rﬁg,wffbgﬂr&(m,d wgumh L
o AT CL. mww; 9445 99 e Mo Frewmde 4?91;.1, e‘:,am\é e frtade

| fu;%rm Nk «‘PM@ ree ad 4. @-fmx Véwmd »@uf{f

e of kst ot qﬁ;a.a‘ «%a é»u{‘u& ,&mfm {3‘2 Mm_{
Ok Ende Miebie, Lo by bregd gl o Fadk .,r;,{bxéfggmﬁ (e

e .Mﬂwﬁ-ﬂ placed  gues s e o Fowilitms ,:l,;-hj of s %&W
| TRao loveekid, afsn Aave dn Excadong Maducde Yl bt Bantioia
M A e ﬁwj desg, /ﬁ?«fm-tadg A ?,,&L.‘_A:a.@_,._,{ Js&f@jfﬁff‘

.____.'IZE_. “‘r_ﬂ.faé? -
7?/“ c-‘?ﬁﬂf ;»w-z.cf; @Mmf Jf}:wfia 4 m.&’m.je.h észw e

L Qﬂ,mﬁ{,@ fwaﬂ.? g:-lf' P ;f&_{:g,u{_.gj Az Etpr of o drdtd f.a et ol ‘

et K dma w i, éIfMMA__g,me M.m, wae & Atdesr e

6 May 2009

PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com



http://www.pdffactory.com
http://www.pdffactory.com

h_d_x“ Borough of Queenscliffe
\_V Planning Review Meeting of Council Page 15 of 43

e R @F&&M,ﬂ' me"? Petmed- dy 2.0 Exfﬂ e
Larud ofs Fodiimot ididlot Gt nat ¥ OCtpried ,&Mdﬁwj
x.ﬁa? At gietrted ot m.efc':c( Airedd s M

Ao e f**’:"ﬁiﬁi;ﬁbﬂ"f}&‘j’;{ bon MMJM.
;:-g,b?j._‘b-a-u—w i linm ged _,{uéﬂﬁf“qfwuﬂf g pr¥
Aol gingsidind gk e ddpiceas WMJL .
Ji ot bpnns Sad L. ﬁ.@ﬂ@.éw{{ AT
il damp ot xf’m‘a AL ot o fmw_r{fw Gede Covoiage
et Gt Ko " F9-87 G e ittty r/fn.é‘fe opd freai
o e addled | /au’ M f aoreedd s ,mam e
. NZL ofle preprindd m;}xm, %@é&mm .
e ﬁgﬁgfl Ve ;m yg{ doicen it ,ezzgf,m Mam,mr (f"‘
- J:’ Ee MMME «é’ﬂ J’ .meA ff:* jﬂfa
-

or j-’{“—"‘jﬂ’— A f"-—m‘ﬂmmn{-*— MW&L (Tetn t':‘-(,}éu-gﬂ,
m;;r bt _Contocdeid Uy Phone 0422 bloo hlom

__ __________ ,jmﬁim#u %@m e e _____

e — _ fﬁwm e
6 May 2009

PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com



http://www.pdffactory.com
http://www.pdffactory.com

r’:_ F“‘ Borough of Queenscliffe
\_V Planning Review Meeting of Council Page 16 of 43

4.2 QUEENSCLIFF HARBOUR: AMENDMENT TO DEVELOPMENT PLAN STAGE
2 REQUEST FOR ADDITIONAL OPERATING HOURS FOR BOATYARD

Address:  Queenscliff Harbour

Development Plan Application: 2006/20

SUMMARY:

Proposal Queenscliff Harbour: Amendment to Development Plan
Stage 2 — Request for additional operating hours for
boatyard
Refer Appendix 3

Zone/Overlays Schedule 1 to the Special Use Zone

Permit Triggers Amendment to approved Operational Environment

Management Plan

Public Notification | Notification was sent to all landowners of properties
fronting Harbour Street and Beach Street, including the
Queenscliffe Maritime Museum. A public notice was
published in the Echo newspaper on 31 December 2008.

Submissions 10
Refer Appendix 4
Key Issues Amenity impacts

Noise emissions

Adherence to hours

Unreasonable hours proposed

No vegetation to buffer noise

Restrictions on machinery use at certain times
Use of west boatyard
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Appendix 3— Application documents

SINCLAIRBRDUF’

S nzhir o T L
LU B TR
Livn LG, 2 20 Do Sawl

25"‘ Mevember 2005 Fiekruma WG 5.3

Tekphons i5L3 0351 LGS
Sreshmlc 4513 9581 s
vt L B EE e, 2y

hir Mickael Dunn
Eerior Planrer
Bouragh of Quasnscliffa
PO Box 93,

Queensclivt Wic d22s

L Dicar Michaal

QUEENSCLIFF HARBOUR
Ameandment io Boafpard Operatfonal Hours

On grehalf of Guesnsclfl Harzou: Ply Lid {QHPL} we wizh fo farmally netly end reques:
suppart from 42 Barouch of Quesnsclille Cueuncil for the extension of our Boalyand uperating
howrs effcctiva from 1 Daceinber 2008,

Tha Roatysid curmmenced with a ‘soft spening in Juby 2008 whan e sraddle carrisr was
carmias anad ani some of the boatyard pavemants became available through the
constuction process. Singe tharn OHPL hes ma'ntsined yard cperating houre of 8 z2m ka &
Fm Monday o Friday. There hes been an cverwheming ragqueet from both our cormmeralal
and recreational bovil nolders tha! he boatyard operoing hours are extanded to make the
vard available cLring Saturday aned Surnday,

; The lack of weekand operating hours providos very Imited opportunity for cur recrealional

L users to meintain their beals ae the mafority of rocreatonal usears aes alherwise emplryzd
during Lhe current operating hours. in addition it is crtical for our commercisl opersbore that
tha yard be open and availsble durlng Satueday and Sunday to minimiza the dawn time of
there vaseels durng chitical mainsnanze perivds. QFIL is lully suppordive of 1hls Incress2 in
boatyard ava'lakility and always intandad tha yard be svaifablz on the wockends., Az he
completion of the stage 2 works approached we have conthivsd 1 werk with o2 commgreial
rnaintenance contrachars Lo niprove the working c vincniment and oppartunities for marnine
rmaintenganee activiey in Queansefiff.

The Qusensclit Harbour Cperational Managernant Flan (Rev 00, that was apprevad by
Council az a part of the Stage 2 Devalopmenl Plan approval [copy attached), Includss a
rafororce 1o operatng houss under Section 4.2 Nafee, This nates that OHPL will saak
suppart from Couneil and FPA for ar amerdment to working hedrs Dayond the Monday Lo
Friday 7 am to § om. The EFA has guidslings that the Baalyard will be requircd to worl:
within unless otiznvizc approves. We wil deal divactly with tha EPA w1 any amendmanits
Wit are required &5 wo move forwards Lhad dor rol mect the gaidelings, We will in tumn
communicate these to Coundl il they aise.

Simtede B EBGARTAL SR
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SINCLAIR BROOKT

Historically the Quesensclll Herbour maintsnanca Infrastustune consisted of the slipweays at
the waet and of Ihe harbour adfacent tha resldents in Beach Sheal. Weelkend weork was the
nonm and It was only whon the slipwesys were decommisgioned In June $het the availablg
wiorking hours reducad to Monday to Friday.

The revisad boalyasd operaticn hours will be from 7 am to Bem 5 days a week and Eam to &
pm cn 2aturday and Surday. GHPL will increase weekond stafflng o cster for the incraassd
hecurs ard gctivities,

Pleas=s naoti, the asiviliae within the boatyard curg all operational hours will B in
accordance with the Stage 2 Covolopment Flan submitted and approved by Gourel. In
addition the nalse levels will comply with all regulatory enc legislative reguirements relgvant
to the Queansclitt darbour praging! under Lhe Barcugh of Queanseffe Flznting Sehamea

. SUE 1 and the Stota Envirenmental Protoction Policy (Candro! of Nolse from Comitarys

|~._ industry and Trade) and guidslines [ Contra! of Novse from fndusiny in Country Victora),

EShould Cnu_nr:il leave ary concems regarding lhe amendmen: to tha boavyard aperaional
hours ar naise from the boabvard, please do not hesitate to contaet myselF or Allan Ceyzar al
QHPL's sile oflice directly.

Flesase: cantact ha undersigned with any quarias

Yours sincarsiy
OUEEMS

HARBOUR PTY LTD
H__,.?

Copy fwlr Allan Cayzear
Mr Chrie Hardman, Parks Victoria
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HE“ w ‘
QU}:ENSCUF.F
Harsour

4 GEC 20 '

. ORQUGH OF [
29 e Ler 2
eember 2p EENSCLIFFE,

Mr Michael Dunn

Sonior Plamacr
Borough of Gusensclifle
P Rox 93,

Queoconschii Vic 3235

Dear ichaal

QUEENSCLIFF HARBOUR
Soatyard Operational Hourz — Summary of Activilies

Further to our previous whitten comespondence on 25" November 2008 and subsequenl
meating ansite with Tim Miller (Projest Manager), as ragquasiad, please find balaw a
surmimary of the activitios that may cceur in the bostyard. Pleasc note this summary kas
been provided as a result of consultation with Allan Cayzer, Harbour Manager.

West Bostyard Arsa

Pleass note that the weetern boatyard area is not a cesignated imaintenance area and as
slich tha wenkand nperating heurs will have no impact on mainianancs noiss in thiz area.

i This sarea backs onlo the Western Access Road snd is adjacert to residerits on Besch

- Strget, This westsrn boatvard wil be used exclusively for boat storage or aocsss to boat
giorage in the form of the westom annex of the dry stack, The dry stack will be acoessed by
the fork truck during the opening haurs of the bosgyard to service recreations boel users.

Cen:ral Boatyard

The activitizs that will ocour in the eerral bostyard area ere thoze ssseoiated wilh the
aonalruction, rapair and mainterance of timber, stael and fibre glaas small beats, Thasa
arsivities are best summarisad as activities that may incluce tha use of power fools =uch as
vacuum sanders, orinders, saws and air compressons ter painting and nail guns. In addigon
vehicular noise from the ravel ift facilily, feddilt cperations and contractors vehicles will also
accur whare necessary 1o support aperations.

Thers is a ainndleant clatance betwesn the central boat yard and the Beaen Strest residents.
This ig alsc inlersaciad by the form of the Dry Stack ouilding thal will act az a noise barrier o
significanthy reduce tha roise lsveals.

Quieensclift Harkour Pry 1ad 83N =4 10 LU i

Lawsl "0, 550 Qaesr Ewresl, e Souree VIC 3000 T 03 D680 2058 PO 300007 E cuesnscl!MierbowrEsing drboock com.aw. wwwoauesnscll flharbour.com.aue
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(JUEENSCLIFZ
HsrEOUR

We unaeorstand Council intends te scnd lotters to residonts that may be affoctod by the
amendment to the beatvard operatieg hours, Plzase nots, shoeuld Councll ar resldents
surrounding the Harmour have any queries of concetns raganding te amandmeant or tha
noise from the hoatyard, please do not nasitate 0 conlact QHPL diractly on 5258 54549,

Plaase ¢contact tha undersigned with any gqueries

Yours sincersly
QUEENSCLIFF HARBOUR PTY LTE

Copy Mr Alan Cavzor, Harbhour Managor, QHPL

Guuoonsellif Harbour By Ltd  ABw 34 106 24 2

Lave 12,350 Quaen Sirset, Kalocurns WIC 2000 T 33 8G5° 0063 £ 00 BG51C0CT E queansc ifharcour@sicolsirzrook.som au wweequeensclifharbour.comau
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* & Decamber 2008

REGEIVED
Michac! Dunn . .
San.or Planne- 1 DEC 20K
O k of G [ifFi O
POBOKEs | BOROUGH OF
e QUEENMSCLIFFE WIC 3225 EUEENEGL]FFE

| DurRef: 4863
Drear Wichael

DEVELOFPMEMNT PLANMING APPLICATION 200820 REQUEST FOR
ADDITIGNAL OPERATING HOURS FUR BOATYARD

Thark vou for yvour letter dated 3 Dseember 2008 rederring the absve
applicadion for cur conaideration.

The Respensible Autharity rust be caflsfled that operations during these

new operating hours san mast ha roise inils o ead in tho Brvirenment

Prolection Axttorty s anm Guidwinas for Conrrad of Moise from incusty in

Couriry  Wotuna M3 These intedm guidellies adopt the Stote

Envircrmant Frotection Folivy (Corira! of fotses fom Commaroe InGusins
) end Trade) Moo M-1 where approprists and make spacial proviglon fir quist
L rural areas.

Power focls snd air compressars may creale considerable nolss. The
location of activities *het uses s vpe of equapmert iz an mpoan; factor in
complying with thie policy and minimising nuisance wsa. |l possible, hese
activities should be caried ol \n ameas locsted on the sides of buildings
faging eway dom resdential premises.  Other means of nolsc attenuation
may Inelude the construction of nolsa barriars or famces.

If you hava ary queries please cantacl me on 5225 4855,

Yours sincersky

il o

- EPAN
FIEAE U L T b - VICTOE A ——

ERfcA FLAXCMORE
CEELONG

Cnrl tke Mo s Fengick Streats Gan'ong Wi 3320 Tl oy swad afuy Fac g cxef 2897 Arth 45 #3007 Heq DA 22007

e LT G POV

M intad o izamdad a0
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(JUEENCLIFF
[ IARROUR

LIFTOUT AND HARDISTANE USE

IMPORTANT NOTES FOR ECAT OWNERS

Please read this information In conjuncticn with the “Liftout & Hardstand Conditions of Use®.
Infermation ta Doat cwners for the rew lMout and hardstand area |5 as foflows,

« Only Contrectars registerad with GHPL sre permitted to work on these premises. A
list of registered Contractors is available from the Boatyard Office. (Fyou are
engaging a Conlractor which ig not on this list, plegse contact tha Boatyard Office to
arrange the Contractors to ke registered.

{ = Clueenscliff Boatyard is in a residential area, and a3 such work on vegsels is
N restricted to pelween # am to S pm Monday to Friday. Mo work in permitted in the
yard after these times.

+ Mo dry sand blazting iz permitied.

s rilor wet sand biasiing will be carrled oul only at the direction of Quesnscllsf
Bastyard. All requirerments irmposed by Oueenscliff Boatyard and other statutory
suthorties shall be complled with by the applicant Any extra costs incurred by
Queanscliff Boatyard in adminisiering such wark shall ke paid for in advance by the
applicant.

s Al waste generatedt a5 8 rasult of work on the said vessel must oe placed in the
wasts contalners provided by Qusenscliff Boatyard. Waste oilz= must be placed in the
waste oil container provided by Guesn scliff Boatyard.

« Al ganding and cutfing equipmeant used on these pramises must have vacuum
equiprment figed.

+ Mo persons are pemitted to stay on beard the vessels ovemight. The yard sie is
Imcked each night, and there is no access fo the vessels after this time.

+ Queensdiff Ecatyard does not suppiy |adders or scaffolding squipmant in the yard. It
is the hoat owners responsibility o supply this.

«  The hull wash down is to b2 completed by Gueenscliff Boatyard only, at a cost of
550.00 per hour. This 15 a hull wash down only, this does not includs the scraping of
VESSEIS.

+ The hire of the fork|ilt for use in the yard is charged at 350 per half hour fminimuem
charge) and $25 per 15 mins or part there of.

» [Queenscliif Boatyard cperates a small chandiery for the beneft of yard users. A
product and price list is atfached. Fthe produst you reguire is not listed, pleass
cartact the BEcatyard office. |t is reguested that order farms are received at least 7
days pricr to the liftout to enaure product iz availabla. w7

,_,..-u-?:l
R

PN

\_.:-"‘--._\4'-"'::
Queenselff Harbour Pty Ltd ATH 59 1706 030 GIR Ladsted 5 Auplisd N0E

1 Lar<lr Sein, 135 Biog 257, l.'.h.'.‘tl'!_“!!ﬂ MRICZIERE TN 2250 5452 F D0 S245 &4l E nfndaimizarsclilhsrboornsm an waew. qusansclbfharbour. coman
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Appendix 4— Submissions

TO: CEO, Mayor and Councilors — Borough of Queenscliffe
i B Senjor Planning Officer

SURBIECT:  Queenscliff Harbour — Extension of Boat Yard Operating Hours
File No QG 290.24.04 - Development Plan No 2006/20
Planning Review Meeting of Council; 7 January 2009 at 7:00 pm

I have been a permanent resident of Fisherman's Flat for a number of vears. During that time
I have attended numerous Council Meetings and Queenscliff Harbour Briefing Mectings and
am on record for vigorously defending this historic precinct apainst inappropriate
development.

[ was surprised at the lack of factual information provided at the Planning Review Meeting
and feel obliged to send this document to Council to clarify some issues.

FACT 1:

The old harbour (see Figure 1) had a dual slipway accommodating up to 3 boats to the North
of 5 Beach Street and a Community Boat Maintenance Yard accommodating up o a dozen
hoats to the East and directly behind 9 and 11 Beach Street. separated by a mere 1.5-metre
laneway (Barwon Water Easement). There was also an offensive public toilet block
immediately adjacent to 9 Beach Street. (N.B.: Blocks between the East boundary of Beach
Sireet and the new Harbour Street are double-widih Mocks — hence there ismo 3, 7, 13, I7. 21
eic). Boat maintenance in both areas occurred 7 days a week and on oceasion — if
unfavaurable weather was forecast — until late-evening hours 1o finish a job. There was also
boat maintenance in the chandlery yard adjacent to and West of the Pilot building and MAFRI
workshops.

FACT 2:

With the exeeption of sandblasting (which was undertaken in a shed East of the big harbour
shed. which no longer exists) a full range of boat maintenance with use of power tools was
carried out,

FACT 3:

The Queenscliffe Maritime Museum currently has a designated boat maintenance area
immediately adjacent to Fisherman's Flat and the Couta Boat Shed within Fisherman's Flat.
Both are available for wooden boat maintenance 7 days a week.

FACT 4:

The new Queenscliff Harbour established the Central Boatyard hard-stand boat maintenance
area to the East of the big harbour shed; the shed itself is designated for dry boat storage only,
There are also several wet maintenance berths immediately adjacent to the East and North of
the harbour shed.

FACT 5:

Fisherman’s Flat residents and the Queenscliffe Maritime Museum had a specific Briefing
Meeting prior to submission of the Boat Storage Annex plans, when requests in regard lo
modification of the shape. height and fit-out of the annex building were discussed and taken
on board by Queenscliff Harbour P/L.

FACT 6
The issue of retrieval of boats from dry storage was discussed at the above meeting, and it was
quite clear that this operation would be 7 days a week {as one could hardly expect boat owners

1
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who chose dry storage not being able to use their boats on weekends). The possibility of
having a toned-down reverse signal for the forklift was entertained in order 1o reduce noise
intrusion to adjacent properties.

FACT 7.

In order to replicale and re-establish the Community Boat Maintenance Yard activities, there
have been numerous requests to Harbour Management by boat owners (including couta boat
owners and members of the local yacht elub) to extend operating hours. This would enable
hoat owners in full-time employment to maintain their boats on weekends.

FACT &:

The dry storage operation already has 7-days-per-week approval. However, the impact of
the operation of the dry stack annex — L.e. operation of doors and forklift will require
assessment once operation starts, Some deliberate reduction by the Harbour
Management of lifting activity (e.g. retrieval from the stack to the water but NOT the
reverse) on weekends would be welcome.

FACT 9.
The application under consideration now is for the boat maintenance yard (dry and wet)
East of the harbour shed only (see Figure 2).

FACT 1
Roal maintenance is an activity that creates interest for tourists and locals — hence the boat
maintenance yard at the Queenscliffe Maritime Museum.

FACT 11:

It would be fair to say that construction noise in recent months, part icularly the pounding
down of the iron wall in the West basin to contain the slip contamination and the erection of
the annex frame, has been excessive. However, the actual retrieval of boats to and from dry
storage, which I have observed on a number of occasions while standing immediately adjacent
1o the forklift on the roped-ofl board walk, is tolerable.

FACT 12

I did not lodge an objection to the change of the operating hours because the reality is that the
noise from the new harbour maintenance area in question (the Central Boatyard) is
significantly buffired by the dry storage shed. It would however seem prudent to get
confirmation from Queenseliff Harbour P/L that the remainder of the boat yard,
particularly to the West and immediately adjacent to Fisherman’s Flat cannot be used
for boat maintenance, and that the use of extremely noisy pewer tools like grinders,
power planes and the like in the Central Boatyard be restricted to weekdays only, as
would be operation of the travel lift. It is my understanding from past discussion with the
previous Town Planner that operating hours on Saturdays and Public Holidays between

8:00 am and 1:00 pm are already permitted and that currently only Sunday working hours are
prohibited.

1 hope you find this information helpful in your decisigh making process.

mar)
Carmen Bell
12 Beach Street
Jueenscliff
5258 4500 or 0418 360 097
Date 8 January 2009 chelli@pipeline com.au

[ES]
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FIGURE 2
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Michael Dunn

From: Tomy Kermedy [torykenedyi@bigoond.com)
Sant: Monday, 29 Decernber 2008 339 PM

To: Michael Ounn

Ce- CraivIcl Mitchell

Subject: Fallow up 2ubmlzsion 2 Senior Planner
fbzasl Junn,

Trank yow for yéuf rmspnnse. Wie do uncersiond he cifforencs betwesn Cor atraction & Opecation however we ane diz aapcinled wilh your
BitEMp o C 31ECals B issus with eupoeed differencae between ~oise m [he sane anss anc ool By similae mashiness Buione i
Conzluiefan & te other B Doeradinn. Detm your Argliemeart that the 'enrere - ity doaen® understand ., the aseampicn may be taken
that tha cauncl i razrsseniing a large Induziral complas sgalnst the zancems af tne nelghbournood Datsad of keeping & Db in
reaohmng the proklam.
1 2t 4 112 That the consultancy youl seskowdth the sarerir e oeighbonnes o his iocssdod i s wide e |:|,_'|5.,_,|L'n:_,1,|: prowlde vou
wit1 selid compnurity infarmation & 21 ¢oa s abioul 2 ddftional £xpatu-s to noise ro matter fom whsnca it comas. ™ Wa trasl this wil
provia you with ha background Irformeton to saskst Ir protectic ¢ the ratespayers fmm sgnFleand acdHdinnal sime wm will be raposcd o
- hheme noeg s,
{ _t= mp»ears Tensitze 1w rcastion of thie proj=ct, QOHEPL has baan mbiling &eay &l previously ag-eed 8 app iss obligalions, app ving sor
addit onal proposas and mow sltampting o water daw historicsl cperaling limes - - (Madillersnne 1o <oy allicn g busines s whiers the
money ke made in he varedor 3 o ey conresty. Councll Bnd odaer agenses) appear o ust sige off on these vs- atinne. Tha
cpeningiogeratin: heurs wre defineg e dhis ne chbourhcod 2y the cifferencea batwean amklert nelghbaurhcod nodse eay at & wee<end —
wery o ict iv o resklenlial arew — end the addisior 31 industriol nolse creastad by conslrucdo- fmeintsnaneecperat onal ecibvizies o thiz
Harbaur gilw, ™™
| saliews thara ans pracedants fo- ncies reeTizdor in the Fishe man'a Flat preznct Severa yeare ago when 1he ald Co-op Bodeing Qesmcr
o Wsr & Besch 5t)wsa coersling a2 a ecollop procegedng unlt, the dpoal requlatcn was apglied e Wik tdres af aperalicn
Srnidualy, when & traposzl lee alurmmisen kol buidding 6 e beoy shed wes ledged, b leval of noigs effect’™g the eameunding sres
=srnzmrd by T the deeiminate ‘nr abendoning the prasosal,
‘\Wa beEeve Thera la no reazoh why the TOTAL NOISE Form Q0P inche requosses catendnd -oors, shoud not recive HE Eame
demlimgry, - g, N0 opsElion gn Sulusdey s, o0 ol dey Sunday & Public | lglidays. ™

The fcllowl 13 BxTacie/rafersncas! notse from oolizy papers, clamlhw papess amd EPA g delires: o reinae., (Coe conplaesis in rod on
alnicieant printal

Ra: Hertowr bows Tha Pensl HepaT (Jar Ua) siakes;

"Conclugion oo Amenity Impacks on Fehetmean's Flac
Tln Manzl considard it *he Tleming Frozow=k preposed w4l aloe maaciby impacts co Jisnerman's Tlat o ke adequasely addressed. 1L s coeed U
i svervsi ket e e e gl gy Son fer parie. lar uass,

crkaqu il e poscosnem e g

W F 50 arec and st addrss (i e i o

» Tee Givwte Geadoiines e Soamal af Vol e r.u{":ﬂy w T Fenatve (R 1085 erek Sahohn serfarvaren oo twenes 9 A vl frAenn g 10 mara a noiee
? 15 vl he nree el

( mmpac

Anrardiment 18 [reomescliffe Masning Sckomen
" erinl:F b procefid village abnosileme anl imy plae niast el ect fla: cmline, . ...

HUMAM SCALF NEVELOPMENT

3 i - 5 e . o .
STl enviva mngnl ia o sy g dea s aseel ol Quesoneli Mz md any plae st esnee thel cnvimesment | eilues ame -slenes ane imprgesd,

ENMYIRONMMEMTAL VALUER

I GuidclGnes - X odi e Conlrol Gaidelines.

The pu-pea of this pedeling iz 1o protert neary eeidennz] peenazes Tl wirthssnsale coss, Cemmuncial and ol premises atfected e ooisa shald he
cecgiecsed and beazoa ake moaguLes implemered o fooncs dopast oo hess preusaes,
am myniy comsleniiom ol wrirk schebn nn
Crinnm:nity sonsulatior, i essental for lroe-ecale pre eces ar Lpk-2noact werss, Whoe the sonmwanicy will e sanchieelly sinpasle L cmeubl va b booelil:
Akl drerwbashs of dfzimn achedulog, slaors ol emcdiatian spliore.
oaThe HEPRPRAEANT S e P s 2l sty ploe Tualnn S edap aResigan ar Fanarl aes digee SR Gnles ens’ e woive g Reians

CTRINET BT W Gl ol
A4 e vsenkenadtoranlng geviod aee smmoann s sty sem ma vaareadan gud mrendde regatte cdeq nade vk s been codied eenegfien i
arew, Aoverdingle, card angeefF o g e e seleelilen ae i e sines,

Felmanee:  Siots Fowdae Palicy Fuacwedh - Claose 15
805 Mdise Ahatement 1
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1335 1 Toassist the enntrnl of oodsn o lidts on seosilive B usen.
1504—2  Ceneral Inpdod entation
FlennZog e megawssiole uuizmiliz chiuk snacne e cave cFwm om0 i1 ol ety smeniteis oo redoced by neiss eriesiong Ly a0 ge al e is
sanmhle wepiten leemen ey ameni ¢ edotopmd sonslive land s 4 deeslopamla
Pazcovrw nidaig oo cmbazpeand e e e e be cominen: wits any cebzsam aqeecs al e Hpaing ke
= Fale e wrmuinad aocudioc palivy 1Cunird a0 e S Ormmenee Inde:meand Trad=p e K-[inmirop otk 2 boamel
= fragi . Chsthdines G Conizl 2 Woke From Indiesry S Coonmy Wiz da (FIUG 1957,
= Sl v manl o ction 2olioe fCoromd. of uske Mivbes fie o B Prog e,
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Rhonda Volders

Subject; FwW; Councillors' Detai s

From: Brian Pattinson [maito:bdanpatod@gmail.cor)
Eenk: Tuesday, 16 Necsmber 2008 7:25 P

Ta: Ane Tehle :

Subject Rz: Councliicrs' Datalls

Hi Anna
Pleaze forward on o each counaitlor IFis niarmation bafore the meeficg tenight

Dear councillor
At the lastelection most candidales for e naw council, preposed they “woild regulate the exparsicn and the
redovcloprncht of the shire, for the lulure and eqjoywmnant of the resid=sns”
The cxpanslon of (ke rew manine cevelppmens s much larger anc maore commancia than Orst propozad, wh'sh was
afigivally agreed ta by the counail anc residants,
"& adumarat 71 baach st which fronss onto Ike matina, Thave novar obizcted.

ne rw proposed edanded tradicg hours are anotrer "cutra” they want. The mew drvsiack shed wes &n "exTa”
thay werlad. It haz ninad vinual y, any pleasant visws of the naw watsrway, The previows sourct had te chance to
rigke g begutiful grea oyt of the maringe, I 1as turnad intc @ comrarcial, industial area.
Flease cont rrake the mistake of allawirg the marina o exland liwir hours, he nes. rasidants donl krow how much
naize the [ift truck, with its in motion atanns, and ke exdra macharicsl noiss for the hycraulics it uses to !t and mowva.
We have elected the new coancl! o suapert the residents, Mo INFORMED residentwould accapt the indusbial noisa
hat the marina will produce.
Salarday and Susday ars the on y imae wa hava o relax and enjoy with our famillos,

I =m only bringin g o your attention the incastia nolss fackor. In the repaf which wee supplied by the Quesnsoltio
hambcur Py Ltd, from Sincla r Bro ok 118 was neglecied.

You need all the informalion.

Flzaze no cxension to rodieg hours. T e residan s will be Jdsavarteged if the council lets this goes through.
Yours slhearely

Brlan Pattinsan

- Drginal Message —
oo A Tiphis -

To: kr

Senf: Tussday, December 16, 2008 11:22 AM
Subject: Councillars® Defails

Dear Rrian

A llst of the cauncillors is as fallowe =
Cr Boh Marriman, Mayor
Cr Llayd Cavies
Cr Navid Mitchel
CrHelene Gutler
Cy John Burgess

Pleasa farward any mzil or emails to this address and we will happlly forward thern on for you.

femards

6 May 2009

PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com



http://www.pdffactory.com
http://www.pdffactory.com

fF;\ Borough of Queenscliffe
Planning Review Meeting of Council

RECEIYED B Bay Straz
Cueanschiff, 3425
12 December 2008

1 Z0EC 2008
Chief Executive Officar
DO Beog e BOROUGH OF
Queenscliff Vic 3225 FOUEENSCLIFFE
Drear Sir

Re: Development Plan Apipli::atiun: 2006720
Request for additional operating hours for boatyard.

e have just k2en made aware by fellow neighbours of Fisherman's Flal of he abowe
application Cauld you please inform us of Ehe crter'a by which we have been excluded
from direct notification of this fand probably alther] imporanl issues relating to ihe
haroour redevelopment that have the petential ta dircetly impact on us, Was it an
“arhitrary” decision or are there specifls reasons far our amission or regulations that
define the area that is to be spaciiically notified? Our proparty is cartainly It vary close
praximity to the site in question and it is difficult for us to undarstand our exslusion fram
direct ncffication - unless 1t s to limi posaible objectiona.

That zaid, the latenass of our becoming aware of the application limits the detail with
which we can address this issus but wish to express our objection o the proposal for
additional cperating hours that relate to construction, repeir and maintenance activities
at Queenscliff Harbour,

We sco this proposal as a futher erosion of the residential amenity of the historic
Flsherman's Flat precinct and juwst anclher breken prormise in ihe long and convolutad
saga of this process. As long standing regidents we are very much aware of the
potenlial Tor continued noise issues {including frem the central bas:n), increazed traffic
arwl othar ralated activitias affecting Fishemman's Flat, in spile of oeims by the
dewsloper andior operator.

Furtharmmaora, iy failing ta limit trarfic tarough Fisherman's Flal (s2e alanning schamsa
22.03-1) and nct ensuring tha: the harbour development adheres to promises,
undertakings and requiremsants that wers otginally put ba the cammunity, wea are also
concerned that the Borough Councll may be faling n its “duty of care® and “due
diligence" to protect the residentizl amanify and historic character of Fishermans Flat
grecinct.

The Marbour gparators should respect the residents thaf live in such closo proximity to
this commercial site and kKeep cperating hours at 8am-Spm Monday ta Friday.

Yours sincersly
Andy Stephens and Vicki Brown

E Bay Sirzet
Queensciff YWic 3225

6 May 2009

PDF created with pdfFactory Pro trial version www.pdffactory.com

Page 30 of 43


http://www.pdffactory.com
http://www.pdffactory.com

Borough of Queenscliffe
Planning Review Meeting of Council Page 31 of 43

Anne Trehle

From: Teny Ne Fazio [Tony. DoFazlgg@whitehorse. vic. oo au) - i} |
Scnt: Thurseey, 11 Decembar 2008 B35 A0 HECE“‘IED i
To: Infio; Mighimel Dunn j
Subject: Hours of oparatlon
11 DEE 20w
BOROUGH oF
QUEE
Hi Michae! re Covelopenant Plan Applicadon 200620 Boatyard biurs extendsd Bam to 5. Elﬂufrrsa EIN S&%Hﬂy—
Wi [odge our sirong nb@ﬁgg te this. The arecnily, prveey embisnce ard peacaful are nbty ever the weeksnd wnl

ba drasticaly recieed and sfected by this propozal,
Residenis and harbou: operation must eesxist harnoniowsly Dut ks prooosal wil detrimentalty affect |
many fhanks

A {Tony) Ne Faziz
hanagar Civic Senvices
Whitehorse City Cour.e:
<779 - 897 Whitoharse Roed
~sdunawading 3110
W 8287 R334
M Q4197 a0 268

Attention:

This infarmation is privileged and conlidentis] and is intended for the use of the individual er entity ta
which il is addressed. TE you ara not the intended recipient, sny dissernination, copying or use of the
intormation is strietly prohibited. If you heve received this transmizsion in wrror plesse destroy/delete the
information and notify the sender on {02)%262 6333 or via rehom cmatl.

6 May 2009
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Anne Trehle

From: Brizn Pattnson [briansatody mail o]
Sant: Salurtry, 13 Decembar 2006 &:55 PM
Te: curnigoeen seiff vic gov.au

Ce: Info

Subject: Boanyard trad ng howre

Hi Michee:

| slayed at 11 2each &t Queenscliffe lasl night. And waz aweaiksn at 7.50am with the alarm sound of & salendes
mable booms et are building the new weskrn dry stack.
Thay stoper becAus2 of 19 rair sboul 10,30 am.
Tha rlarm Ayatema they have to use oy 'aw.ars the same as a fork track which will be used Lo oick up,
remeve,lowar, tranaport from ahec, lowee: into waar, than revsere. All iz time e alaom mus: be oparating, snd the
engine reva 'gudly to mainiam power Wwhen lifing amd lowaring.
The sound is so loud i can be heard al: cver e fisharman fla‘s area.
Please teke tha time la visiz he site whikz the booms e working, to 15t hand relise what 1he res:deqis will have i ba
infarmead of, Refare they allow the exlended keurs. And whzt the impact it will have on heir weekends.
_ Sinc.eirBrook never menticred abaut the slarme te the fork 1'uck wher they stated " The dry stack wil be acosssed by
g fark trucs during the operaling houss of the baasyars tn sewvics recreatonal bost uzers”
e alarrns will be inusc fen e whale period of opereting,
Pluass sz tha olher residents of this nrmEtion. Before they maxe their submisslons on the axtandad haurs,
A pravious stztzd. \Ws oppose any extendsd haurs, It is o working marisa, bu: esidenls need some cesce cvar the

Waakand.
Janny snd Briar Pattinaor.
0408 O5EL59
RECEIVED
15 LEC 2008
‘ BOROQUGH OF
' (ILJEENSCLIFFE
L .
1
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Anne Trable

Fram: Brizn Pettinaon [hrianpa iog@omail oor]
Sant: Aatirday. 13 Zecember 2008 5.56 11
To: (W)

Subjcct: Fw: maring extended hours objection

—-— Dngmﬂl Manamge e
'Fr b B U "
To: michae|.darp @gueenscll e vt gow. 3L
Sent: Wednesday, Decanher 10, 2008 12.25 P
Subject: marna exteded hours ob sclion

HI Michea:
| am an owner af 17 beack st Quecnscelife, waich fronts onte e new masiva Boundry snd overlooks the west side of
the davelopr-ent, and the rew. addidznal oat dry storags ouiklicy. 1his was & later proposal te he orgnal plen thet
we agraed to. Also a boatowrar and builder. | have gladly exceotad the excanainn of the masina.
+ The Quesnzclife hazour cavelopm =nt is expending the working srea: and the timas of operating houre. Fthis was
~dt fanmand o Lhe residenta of Quesnscliffe anc tha dirsct rasicens and cwners of Boach &), arigirely it would nol of
b agreed with.
You, | arg the developers know this.
The laws of OHAS demand thal & for<lifl or forkiruck, thal wil be ased ivsids 128 large drystorage shed and outside
for the new storacs shed, tomove boats bius: lwve B alermm sounding when (o revarcs mallas and around
radeslrianz.
Thig will b2 in uze all weakend, and tha noike will nol sha; Tam daybnezk i derk.
Weokend boat owine:s will want fhere bosie in the water starting at Saybreak.and by the time they return @nd have
thoim all packed away, Lhe wor<era’ managemsant will rot ablde to ths Sam till 5 pm ticeline.
It Is unex=clzbl= o be subject to the aoiss we w il we be sureunded wilh, Which revioushy was a quict oo of
Cosanscllfa, that ks winy we purshased down i that anca.
| hawa workad smand baatyards far 37 y2a-s now and thoy e only getting cuisier and rore comercial.
The marina deve aprient, proposed t1s project ta advanse the Qusersclife communizy. The rassdents of Sassh st
nave been easy to get along witk, ard | have never ogjected o arything cefors,
Myswll 2nd rry wife strongly appese the edtended hours and wl fight any culoension.

Yours sincery
Jenny ard Brian Pattiqson

0408063455
i_ HECEI‘U’:D
I
I 15 DEC 2003
¢ BOROUGH OF
CAUEENBCLIFFE
1
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Anne Treble

From: Joar Brennan [jaybecdS@ipg. comeay
Sent: I'kursdsy, 11 December 2008 §:41 P
Ta: Infio

Ce: June

Subject: Crevelopment Plan Appilealing 2008720

Operating haurs of heatyard
My concern is noise, both rem incustrial aclivitias ni1e Central boatyard and pardoulariy the fork tuck in the West

boatyand area this always searms to be going baskwarcs ard can 5e ckearly hezrd in my house and garden.
Joan Brernan, 36 Bemch Strool

! i 12 DEC 2088

_l BONOLUGH OF
[QUEENSCHIFFE
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9 December 2008

Mr Lenny Jennar | RECENVED [
Chief Executive Officer !
Barough of Queensclifie |
PO Box 93 PIOEC KW |
Gueanschiff Vic 3225 '

BOROUGH OF |

@U EEMSCLIFFE!
Dear Mr Jenner —_ o

Develepment Plan Applicaton: 2006120

Addraas: Land generally encompassed by the Queenscliff Harbour
area and the foreshore reserve east of the rear of properiies
fronting Beach Street and Wharf StreetWeeroona Parade,
Gueansclifi.

Proposal: Development Plan Stage 2 — request for additional operating
hours for baatyard.

Wast Boatyard Araa:

Construction in thiz part of GQueensdiiff Harbour is yet to be completed. Earlier
plarns showed a row of “Boatsheds" along the western boundary fence of the
harbour abulling Harbour Street (at the back of Beach Street) Queanscliff
Harbaur Pty Ltd (GQIHFL} has made a practice of changing the harbour plans as
it proceeds with the harbour redevelopment and we fee! that once the
boateheds are in place along the western boundary QHPL will be applying for
the boatshed area to be coverad by the opcrating hourz and conditions which
exist for the maintenance activiies carried out in the Central Boalyard, 1f this
was to ocour we wauld strangly oppose any maintenance whatsoever being
carried out in the Wast Boatyand arsa. We would appraeciate wilten confirmation
from QHFL that the Western Boatyard will not be the subject of changes to the
planning permit to allow mainlenance use in lhe future.

Tha westem anney dry stack was io be built 2 beais high. Plans for the dry
stack arsa hawe been altered to accommodate 3 levels of boat storage
herefore there will be more boats being moved in and out of this area by a fork
lift vehicle which has safety hespers operating. The noise from safety hespers
will be occurring 7 days a week. This in itself will be a very big imposition an the
residents of and visitors to Baach Streat withoui the added possibility of peapls
working on their boats in the proposed boatsheds.

Central Boatyard:

The activities in the Central Baatyard, althaugh net as close to Beach Strest,
are still & real concern fo the residenls as the noise from sefety heepers,
blasting. grinding and other machinery used in the boatyard will camy even
though the dry slack will be in place as a pariial buffer.

Historically, Beach Streat is a vary still and quict place in the carly marming and
at night. Since the harbour meconstruclion commeanced the noise of safety

6 May 2009
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beepers baing amitted from fhe site can be easily heard from 7 am onwards,
inside our house in Beach Streel.

Attached iz 2 copy of Queenscliff Harbour's "LIFTOUT AND HARDSTAND USE
- IMPORTANT NOTES FOR BOAT OWNERS - dated August 20087 We bring
to your altention dot point No. 2 which states:
* Queansciflf boatyard s n g residerdial area, anod s sueh wark on
vessels & rostricted to befween Bam fo 5pm Monday fo Friday. Mo work
is permittad in e yard afer heses Hmes ™
No notification advising of a change to the Central Boatyard working hours has
bean received by us. The residents had praviously been advised that the Fam
start would be applicable only during the construction stage and only to the
harbour construction work, not to the boatyard operations. Written darification
is needed on this issue.

By allowing QHPL to operata its bostyard on the weskends the quality of life for
the residents will continue to be emded away. We would prefer to have no
weekend operation of the central boatyard but if this ia Rat an aption then we
strongly suggest that waorking hours be restricted to between 10.00am and
4.00pm and that a review of the impact an the weekend operation of the Central
Boatyard be undertaken in 6 months time with consultation between QHPL, all
the affected paries and Council taking place.

In the past QHPL has consulted with the residents but has still followed its own
agatida ignoring the concerns of the adjeining residants. We soe no avidencs
that this practice will change and strongly urge Council to make the right
decision for the occupants of praperties adjpining the harbour.

We have also included a copy of the Community Bulletin No 1 which covers
soms of the residents concerns expressed dunng the iniiial stages of the
harbour redevelopment and other

Yaurs sineersly

,f;'i:__ E"Q _ IR T t:-.,{:‘g:,
Feter & June Negri =~ .

14 Beach Street
Queenscliff Vic 3225

PO Box 132
Queenscliff Wic 3225
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Anne Treble
From: Tony Kenready [lonykannescyEbigpond. com]
Sent: Thursday, 11 Docomrber 2008 12.44 P
To: Infg
Suhject: Adtenlion Mizhaesl Junne

Cevelopment Plan Application 2006/20 - Request for additlonal operating hours for
hoaiyard

Sorough of Gueensliffe
Wia hersby cdoé objacions ta the 2zdiHonal operating iaurs as reguesiles Gy i Develapmcnt Monager, Gusense IF Harbour PAL.

Segpite the significant plannimeg, cowsilmEnte reparts and varous olher Plancing Szheme sncnements throughout e S o0 more years of
this deselapmenl, 21y henges La e werdcng hears alstorlcally cppiving Inthis predacs Fave 1ak, & far as 1 can relate, basr ralsed,
Cnly now It GE383:15 W0 28 3oma lagk rminuke Biberr p 28 prass for hou ot that are well bovond that te which we ane wed or gzeeplable to
Feilimzie an's Fled resitlents, Teehiver: chis cxtodod to weakends anc peklc hoddevs ig, In eeroprior, a breach of the agraemens that
Cemrmunity amanity be not reduesd by noi= emissions'

N 4 rez
“anstruckion ralsc ord the constant hig ver Tequancy and louder {alerm] €5 3wals Ssmothe fork trudks rowing rmaint= 1ance materal,

':~ Jnall eraft ivte the dey sbadk in the West dnatya A araa ard the general transrer of metz-ial areassd and clong e hard stand arez an the
wiesherr sd2 of the aredct wiE mel weozssacily e blocked by e cre steck bul d'rgs, @5 £y ane oper on one £ 42 and of netal
congtraction, they will, in our opinion, act witk a 'magaphor e effect’ on a1y meise In Lhe aed, rmeprododg B osands resice scbil housing.,
Ay 2 dditlonal operating Ymes, when all el iv relabively quict, snald pet ke 2oceprable

centrz] Bratvard

I he Irawnl Ift 5 antthe najor concern. Whese as there may 1ave been caosuclion nose or beddng, o 0es and buoy

conslraclionme’r enence in the past, iz ez ona smelse ¢ by comparizen erd In an eavirerment where there was seiraundiog Saiml
4 wegetaticn # same coastal scrab soit @icugh o 2bsesk oonach =meng, Thet enviranrmeant 1 been signifleanthy cranoed, It s now £ vast
paved cea ot Julldl1gs hove reflecthee surfacas that will spread any 1eavy-duty nolze. ~hiz iz already reflected sleerly ints e
Eurmunting ceidantial aree and &ny Additiera operating times, when all clso s el yely 0007, Wl w0k be agcz ikble,

In & repert dnzed 220200000, weearnd hours o wars vara restrched = 3,00am 2 100pm Seturday and Public Holldays and o work
aclivily on Sunday. We cuguesl lese hours e nzloined and sxtended o indyude e oweck on Anzac dey & Shristmas day, This would
apply v work znd aztvitlas such as meintenanca af 3 non-disruptive abu-e subject B any noise being srod aced Leing kepl o
acriplabie vl Resdriclione: shouhl he pliacesd on bype of plont uscre on these days and should cxdeda the use af rradhinery such as
tral = coampressors, power opareted wood-working machives, jaskhamsers, explosive ral guas, cancrete mizaes, wrlding & nvating
plank.

Thiz would reflect QL2ense M HerRaur Rules 1.9 g o3aliag b0 ke wazer orefe,

Yours sincaiely

Tany & Elwyn Kenrady

4 Beach 5
P
RECEVEL
I|' 11 6E a0
|
el H
QEE%'_CLH%E
1
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(QUEENSCLITTE MARITIME MUSEUM Inc.

A ienalby 1) oo nncl e Lilebemt Pooaorsasioe Soate g lue
WILATRF SIRIET, CRITENSCTIRF STCTOR A D% A0 SIRALLA
P ODOX QUEFNSCLITT V1T 3220, FHONE TA(05) 2258 340
AFN-T90 DED 8AT

QUEERSCLI PR N

: — e —I
MARITIME MUSEUM In RECEIVED
A DDOFOES § )

— .

G December 2008 10 JEL 20p }

BORCUGH OF
Mr Lenny Jenner QUEENSCLIFFE
Chief Executive Officer - .
Borough of Queenscliffe
PO Box 83
Queensdliff Vie 3225

Dear Mr Jenner

Development Plan Application: 2006/20

Address: Land generally encompassed by the Queenscliff Harbour area
and the foreshore reserve east of the rear of properties
fronting Beach Street and Wharf Street\Weercona Parade,
Queenschiff.

Proposal: DOevelopment Flan Sfage 2 ~ request for additlonal cperating
hours for boatyard.

In reply to your lefter of 3 December advising that Queenscliff Harbour Pty Lid
has applad to Council to extznd i3 operating hours of the Central boatyard.

The Maritime Museurm’s tour guides have axpressed their dismay at the |evel of
noize aready generated by the boatyard and tzll us that they are experiencing
difficulties being heard while conducting their tours in the Mussum grounds. The
main prablem being reversing alarms, grinding of fiberglass and metal and in
particular the noise ganecatad by soda blasting.

| also wizh to bring to the attention of the Council the Mussums concems about
Oueenscliff Harbour's Planning Applications.  Ssemingly a method of cperation
usad is to confinually apply for small innocuous changas to tha Planning Permit ,
gned to end up with something completely different to thal which weas originally
propesed or suggestad at public meetings i2: the original groposal did not includa
the area at the end of Bay and Beach Streets and now does.

Whilst the changed hours may not affect uz directly we beliove i will hava an
impact on the penerzl amenity of the area.

------

TCEL
g salardmk
TIcTHmEA n
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be included in the final slages of construction and if so will they be the subject of
another amandment 1o the planning application if this one is sucreasful.

| Bring o your sttentfon that the Queenscliffe Marilime Museum was led fo
believe that the hours of work permitted in the Central Boatyard wers 8.00am 4
5.00pm. We cannct recall baing advised of a change of fimes to 7.am to 6pm for
the Boatyard. It is our belief these ware the timaes which were approved for the
Construction of the Harbour not the work times For the Central Boatyard,
Clarification of this issue would be appreciated,

In conclusion we feel that there has already been a distinct loss of amenity to the
residential area end the Maritime Museurmn and ask that Council conglders the
impact that extended operating hours will have on the surrounding community.

Qur preference would be for the Central Boatyard to operate 8.00am to 8 00pm
weskdays and 10.00am fo 4.00pm weekends.

Yours sincerely

W Sy Rty

Les Irving-Dusting
Frezideant

6 May 2009
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Flana Hunter-Evans

From: Angela Cripps on behalf af Infa

Sant: Mornday, B Doecomber 2008 8449 A

To: Fiona Hunter-Evans BMichiael Dunn; Mery Dempster
Subject Fw\: plan aaplicatior. 200620

From: 2ichard 2ty [mallbosrpettyCiabblopend. aet.au]
Sank: Friday, 5 December 2M8 417 B

Tes Inlo

Subjeck: plaq application 2E720

QO=ar Sir,

¥ou have asked for ccmments on the reguest for addiional houss of opersion fmom the Cuesenadif Harkour, Wa
acknowledge the working hours durng the weockdays Lol weuld not sgree to approval being gven for an axension o
{ ™etimes te Saturday and Surday, The cecuzants of Fisheman's Flats doseve to onjoy the peace sud samn ty of
h, r .el}arﬁa on e weakend, To al v ks exensicn wo.ld ssniously impirge on this. We ask you le nat grarl B pamit
or iz wxlasion.

Dr R J and Mrs § Petly
i0 Beach 5f
Quesnscliff

D, Richard Peity

email; rpedly] Lithipond net.an
Mok le: UE19-F70)-(44
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